
Summary

Batch Pass
CannabinoidsCannabinoids

Test Date Tested ResultInstr. Method

CompleteLC-DAD

Cannabinoids
Method: SOP EL-CANNABINOIDS

ND 
Total THC

287.47 mg/unit 
Total CBD

555.37 mg/unit 
Total Cannabinoids

tluseRtluseRtluseRQOLDOLsetylanA
mg/g mg/g
0.013THCa
0.0139-THC
0.0158-THC
0.014THCVa
0.015THCV
0.013CBDa
0.013CBD
0.012CBN
0.014CBGA
0.013CBG
0.012CBCa
0.012

0.038
0.041
0.045
0.044
0.045
0.040
0.038
0.036
0.043
0.040
0.035
0.042

ND
ND

0.591
ND
ND
ND

0.649
ND
ND

0.014
ND
ND

ND
ND

5.91
ND
ND
ND

6.49
ND
ND

0.14
ND
NDCBC

Total THC ND
Total CBD 0.649
Total Cannabinoids 1.254

ND
6.49

12.54

ND
287.472
555.371

1 Unit = 44.3g;

Encore Labs
75 N Vinedo Ave.
Pasadena, CA 91107

(626) 696-3086
https://encore-labs.com
Lic# C8-0000086-LIC

R&D Testing
Certificate of Analysis

1:1 D8 / CBD BLUE RASPBERRY GUMMIES
METRC Batch:
METRC Sample: Distributor
Sample ID: 2207ENC1177_4374 Collected: 07/06/2022 ENJOYABLE CBD
Strain: 1:1 D8 / CBD BLUE RASPBERRY GUMMIES Received: 07/06/2022

Completed: 07/07/2022 Lic. #
Matrix: Ingestible Sample Size: 10 units; 7618 San Fernando Rd,

Sun Valley, CA, 91352Type: Soft Chew
Batch#:

1 of 1

% mg/g mg/unit
ND
ND

261.73
ND
ND
ND

287.47
ND
ND

6.17
ND
ND

Total THC = THCa * 0.877 + ∆9-THC; Total CBD = CBDa * 0.877 + CBD; LOQ = Limit of Quantitation; LOD = Limit of Detection; NT = Not Tested; ND = Not 
Detected. The reported result is based on a sample weight with the applicable moisture content for that sample. Foreign Material Method: SOP EL-FOREIGN; 
Moisture and Water Activity Method: SOP EL-WATER

This report is not a California regulatory compliance certificate, it is for R&D/Quality Assurance purposes only. Values reported relate only to the product tested. Sample was tested as 
received from client. Encore Labs makes no claims as to the efficacy, safety or other risks associated with any detected or non-detected levels of any compounds reported herein. 
This Certificate shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of Encore Labs.

07/06/2022

Kevin Nolan
Laboratory Director | 07/07/2022


