## 1:1 D8 / CBD BLUE RASPBERRY GUMMIES

METRC Batch: METRC Sample:

Sample ID: 2207ENC1177\_4374

Strain: 1:1 D8 / CBD BLUE RASPBERRY GUMMIES

Matrix: Ingestible Type: Soft Chew Batch#:

Collected: 07/06/2022 Received: 07/06/2022 Completed: 07/07/2022 Sample Size: 10 units;

Distributor **ENJOYABLE CBD** 

7618 San Fernando Rd, Sun Valley, CA, 91352



## **Summary**

Test **Date Tested** Instr. Method Result Batch Pass Cannabinoids 07/06/2022 LC-DAD Complete

Cannabinoids

Method: SOP EL-CANNABINOIDS

<b>ND</b> Total THC		287.47 mg/unit  Total CBD				<b>555.37 mg/unit</b> Total Cannabinoids
Analytes	LOD	LOQ	Result	Result	Result	
	mg/g	mg/g	%	mg/g	mg/unit	
THCa	0.013	0.038	ND	ND	ND	
Δ9-THC	0.013	0.041	ND	ND	ND	
∆8-THC	0.015	0.045	0.591	5.91	261.73	
THCVa	0.014	0.044	ND	ND	ND	
THCV	0.015	0.045	ND	ND	ND	
CBDa	0.013	0.040	ND	ND	ND	
CBD	0.013	0.038	0.649	6.49	287.47	
CBN	0.012	0.036	ND	ND	ND	
CBGA	0.014	0.043	ND	ND	ND	
CBG	0.013	0.040	0.014	0.14	6.17■	
CBCa	0.012	0.035	ND	ND	ND	
CBC	0.012	0.042	ND	ND	ND	
Total THC			ND	ND	ND	
Total CBD			0.649	6.49	287.472	
Total Cannabinoids			1.254	12.54	555.371	

Total THC = THCa \* 0.877 + Δ9-THC; Total CBD = CBDa \* 0.877 + CBD; LOQ = Limit of Quantitation; LOD = Limit of Detection; NT = Not Tested; ND = Not Detected. The reported result is based on a sample weight with the applicable moisture content for that sample. Foreign Material Method: SOP EL-FOREIGN; Moisture and Water Activity Method: SOP EL-WATER



Kevin Nolan

